
 

Olathe Bass Club - Tournament Statistics by Final Points
Lake of the 

Ozarks - 

Shawnee Bend

Table Rock - 

Upper White

Melvern -

Eisenhauer East

Truman #1 -

Long Shoal

Truman #2 - 

Long Shoal

Lake of the 

Ozarks -

Osage River

Pomme de 

Terre - 

Hermitage

Stockton -

Orleans Trail

Bonus 

Points

Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Points

2 Byars, Wayne N Y 1 1 1 52.46 291.46 8.41 60.41 18.82 68.82 1.75 35.75 14.26 63.26 9.22 52.22 0.00 5.00 6.00 291.46 5.00 286.46

11 Grandon, Tom N Y 6 2 7 30.89 278.89 1.88 39.88 9.54 53.54 2.30 43.30 4.09 39.09 7.79 49.79 5.29 47.29 6.00 278.89 39.09 239.80

16 Juda, David N Y 2 3 2 47.24 262.24 12.59 61.59 15.88 63.88 0.00 0.00 15.50 60.50 2.08 36.08 1.19 34.19 6.00 262.24 0.00 262.24

9 Gay, Vinnie N Y 3 4 3 39.71 259.71 3.47 45.47 16.54 65.54 1.83 36.83 11.94 54.94 0.00 0.00 5.93 50.93 6.00 259.71 0.00 259.71

21 Morrone, Pete N Y 4 5 4 35.60 246.60 0.00 0.00 13.83 59.83 1.96 39.96 10.23 52.23 4.75 42.75 4.83 45.83 6.00 246.60 0.00 246.60

18 Marsh, Paul N Y 5 6 5 31.84 242.84 3.59 46.59 11.63 56.63 1.94 38.94 0.00 0.00 12.24 57.24 2.44 37.44 6.00 242.84 0.00 242.84

23 Nelson, Dean N N 7 7 6 28.00 241.00 5.66 50.66 5.01 42.01 4.27 49.27 8.74 49.74 0.00 0.00 4.32 43.32 6.00 241.00 0.00 241.00

28 Stratton, Larry N N 10 8 8 22.10 221.10 0.00 10.00 5.82 50.82 4.26 53.26 0.00 0.00 6.53 52.53 5.49 48.49 6.00 221.10 0.00 221.10

12 Grauberger, Brent Y Y 9 9 9 22.97 220.97 3.23 44.23 9.06 52.06 0.00 0.00 2.86 34.86 1.94 33.94 5.88 49.88 6.00 220.97 0.00 220.97

7 Coker, Ross N N 16 10 10 12.18 209.18 2.19 41.19 0.00 10.00 2.10 42.10 4.48 41.48 1.49 32.49 1.92 35.92 6.00 209.18 10.00 199.18

25 Rath, Vince N N 13 11 11 18.56 180.56 0.00 0.00 6.60 48.60 0.00 5.00 3.92 37.92 4.22 41.22 3.82 41.82 6.00 180.56 0.00 180.56

27 Stacy, Jeff N Y 8 12 12 26.03 168.03 6.11 52.11 15.38 62.38 0.00 5.00 4.54 42.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 168.03 0.00 168.03

3 Busha, Ryan N N 12 13 13 20.15 157.15 4.28 48.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 6.59 46.59 9.28 53.28 0.00 0.00 4.00 157.15 0.00 157.15

8 Fairnington, Will N N 11 14 14 21.60 156.60 13.77 63.77 5.85 46.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.98 34.98 0.00 5.00 6.00 156.60 0.00 156.60

24 Petrey, Damon N Y 14 15 15 13.88 152.88 3.02 43.02 5.12 44.12 0.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 5.74 44.74 0.00 5.00 6.00 152.88 5.00 147.88

17 Marsh, Ben N N 19 16 17 7.81 144.81 1.41 37.41 0.00 10.00 2.04 41.04 4.36 40.36 0.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 6.00 144.81 5.00 139.81

5 Campbell, Vince Y N 15 17 16 12.56 140.56 0.00 10.00 2.95 37.95 0.00 0.00 3.62 36.62 5.99 45.99 0.00 5.00 5.00 140.56 0.00 140.56

19 McLeod, Rick N Y 17 18 18 9.49 131.49 1.60 33.60 5.04 43.04 2.85 44.85 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 131.49 0.00 131.49

22 Neis, Brent N Y 20 19 19 7.42 88.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.96 43.96 0.00 0.00 2.46 38.46 6.00 88.42 0.00 88.42

20 Morris, Kenny N Y 21 20 20 5.84 86.84 1.10 36.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.74 49.74 1.00 86.84 0.00 86.84

15 Humphrey, James N Y 22 21 21 5.23 83.23 0.00 0.00 3.36 39.36 1.87 37.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 83.23 0.00 83.23

1 Akehurst, David N N 24 22 22 3.03 71.03 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 3.03 40.03 6.00 71.03 0.00 71.03

6 Capehart, Charles N Y 17 23 23 9.49 63.49 9.49 57.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 63.49 0.00 63.49

4 Cable, Tim N Y 25 24 24 2.40 59.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 2.40 38.40 0.00 0.00 6.00 59.40 0.00 59.40

14 Hughey, Blake N Y 23 25 25 3.17 49.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.17 46.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 49.17 0.00 49.17

30 Peterson, Wyatt Y N 26 26 26 2.14 44.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.14 37.14 0.00 5.00 2.00 44.14 0.00 44.14

10 Gilges, Brian N N 27 27 27 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 0.00 6.00

29 Sweeney, Tom N Y 27 28 28 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 5.00

31 Montgomery, Jeremy N Y 27 29 29 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00

32 Sutton, Doug N N 27 29 29 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00

13 Houdeshell, Mike N Y 27 31 31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

26 Reed, Ed N N 27 32 32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Olathe Bass Club - Tournament Statistics by Weight
Lake of the 

Ozarks - 

Shawnee Bend

Table Rock - 

Upper White

Melvern -

Eisenhauer East

Truman #1 -

Long Shoal

Truman #2 - 

Long Shoal

Lake of the 

Ozarks -

Osage River

Pomme de 

Terre - 

Hermitage

Stockton -

Orleans Trail

Bonus 

Points

Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Points

2 Byars, Wayne N Y 1 1 1 52.46 291.46 8.41 60.41 18.82 68.82 1.75 35.75 14.26 63.26 9.22 52.22 0.00 5.00 6.00 291.46 5.00 286.46 1

16 Juda, David N Y 2 3 2 47.24 262.24 12.59 61.59 15.88 63.88 0.00 0.00 15.50 60.50 2.08 36.08 1.19 34.19 6.00 262.24 0.00 262.24 2

9 Gay, Vinnie N Y 3 4 3 39.71 259.71 3.47 45.47 16.54 65.54 1.83 36.83 11.94 54.94 0.00 0.00 5.93 50.93 6.00 259.71 0.00 259.71 3

21 Morrone, Pete N Y 4 5 4 35.60 246.60 0.00 0.00 13.83 59.83 1.96 39.96 10.23 52.23 4.75 42.75 4.83 45.83 6.00 246.60 0.00 246.60 4

18 Marsh, Paul N Y 5 6 5 31.84 242.84 3.59 46.59 11.63 56.63 1.94 38.94 0.00 0.00 12.24 57.24 2.44 37.44 6.00 242.84 0.00 242.84 5

11 Grandon, Tom N Y 6 2 7 30.89 278.89 1.88 39.88 9.54 53.54 2.30 43.30 4.09 39.09 7.79 49.79 5.29 47.29 6.00 278.89 39.09 239.80 7

23 Nelson, Dean N N 7 7 6 28.00 241.00 5.66 50.66 5.01 42.01 4.27 49.27 8.74 49.74 0.00 0.00 4.32 43.32 6.00 241.00 0.00 241.00 6

27 Stacy, Jeff N Y 8 12 12 26.03 168.03 6.11 52.11 15.38 62.38 0.00 5.00 4.54 42.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 168.03 0.00 168.03 12

12 Grauberger, Brent Y Y 9 9 9 22.97 220.97 3.23 44.23 9.06 52.06 0.00 0.00 2.86 34.86 1.94 33.94 5.88 49.88 6.00 220.97 0.00 220.97 9

28 Stratton, Larry N N 10 8 8 22.10 221.10 0.00 10.00 5.82 50.82 4.26 53.26 0.00 0.00 6.53 52.53 5.49 48.49 6.00 221.10 0.00 221.10 8

8 Fairnington, Will N N 11 14 14 21.60 156.60 13.77 63.77 5.85 46.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.98 34.98 0.00 5.00 6.00 156.60 0.00 156.60 14

3 Busha, Ryan N N 12 13 13 20.15 157.15 4.28 48.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 6.59 46.59 9.28 53.28 0.00 0.00 4.00 157.15 0.00 157.15 13

25 Rath, Vince N N 13 11 11 18.56 180.56 0.00 0.00 6.60 48.60 0.00 5.00 3.92 37.92 4.22 41.22 3.82 41.82 6.00 180.56 0.00 180.56 11

24 Petrey, Damon N Y 14 15 15 13.88 152.88 3.02 43.02 5.12 44.12 0.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 5.74 44.74 0.00 5.00 6.00 152.88 5.00 147.88 15

5 Campbell, Vince Y N 15 17 16 12.56 140.56 0.00 10.00 2.95 37.95 0.00 0.00 3.62 36.62 5.99 45.99 0.00 5.00 5.00 140.56 0.00 140.56 16

7 Coker, Ross N N 16 10 10 12.18 209.18 2.19 41.19 0.00 10.00 2.10 42.10 4.48 41.48 1.49 32.49 1.92 35.92 6.00 209.18 10.00 199.18 10

6 Capehart, Charles N Y 17 23 23 9.49 63.49 9.49 57.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 63.49 0.00 63.49 23

19 McLeod, Rick N Y 17 18 18 9.49 131.49 1.60 33.60 5.04 43.04 2.85 44.85 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 131.49 0.00 131.49 18

17 Marsh, Ben N N 19 16 17 7.81 144.81 1.41 37.41 0.00 10.00 2.04 41.04 4.36 40.36 0.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 6.00 144.81 5.00 139.81 17

22 Neis, Brent N Y 20 19 19 7.42 88.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.96 43.96 0.00 0.00 2.46 38.46 6.00 88.42 0.00 88.42 19

20 Morris, Kenny N Y 21 20 20 5.84 86.84 1.10 36.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.74 49.74 1.00 86.84 0.00 86.84 20

15 Humphrey, James N Y 22 21 21 5.23 83.23 0.00 0.00 3.36 39.36 1.87 37.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 83.23 0.00 83.23 21

14 Hughey, Blake N Y 23 25 25 3.17 49.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.17 46.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 49.17 0.00 49.17 25

1 Akehurst, David N N 24 22 22 3.03 71.03 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 3.03 40.03 6.00 71.03 0.00 71.03 22

4 Cable, Tim N Y 25 24 24 2.40 59.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 2.40 38.40 0.00 0.00 6.00 59.40 0.00 59.40 24

30 Peterson, Wyatt Y N 26 26 26 2.14 44.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.14 37.14 0.00 5.00 2.00 44.14 0.00 44.14 26

10 Gilges, Brian N N 27 27 27 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 0.00 6.00 27

13 Houdeshell, Mike N Y 27 31 31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31

26 Reed, Ed N N 27 32 32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32

29 Sweeney, Tom N Y 27 28 28 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 28

31 Montgomery, Jeremy N Y 27 29 29 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 29

32 Sutton, Doug N N 27 29 29 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 29
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Olathe Bass Club - Tournament Statistics by Angler
Lake of the 

Ozarks - 

Shawnee Bend

Table Rock - 

Upper White

Melvern -

Eisenhauer East

Truman #1 -

Long Shoal

Truman #2 - 

Long Shoal

Lake of the 

Ozarks -

Osage River

Pomme de 

Terre - 

Hermitage

Stockton -

Orleans Trail

Bonus 

Points

Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Points

1 Akehurst, David N N 24 22 22 3.03 71.03 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 3.03 40.03 6.00 71.03 0.00 71.03 22

2 Byars, Wayne N Y 1 1 1 52.46 291.46 8.41 60.41 18.82 68.82 1.75 35.75 14.26 63.26 9.22 52.22 0.00 5.00 6.00 291.46 5.00 286.46 1

3 Busha, Ryan N N 12 13 13 20.15 157.15 4.28 48.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 6.59 46.59 9.28 53.28 0.00 0.00 4.00 157.15 0.00 157.15 13

4 Cable, Tim N Y 25 24 24 2.40 59.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 2.40 38.40 0.00 0.00 6.00 59.40 0.00 59.40 24

5 Campbell, Vince Y N 15 17 16 12.56 140.56 0.00 10.00 2.95 37.95 0.00 0.00 3.62 36.62 5.99 45.99 0.00 5.00 5.00 140.56 0.00 140.56 16

6 Capehart, Charles N Y 17 23 23 9.49 63.49 9.49 57.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 63.49 0.00 63.49 23

7 Coker, Ross N N 16 10 10 12.18 209.18 2.19 41.19 0.00 10.00 2.10 42.10 4.48 41.48 1.49 32.49 1.92 35.92 6.00 209.18 10.00 199.18 10

8 Fairnington, Will N N 11 14 14 21.60 156.60 13.77 63.77 5.85 46.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.98 34.98 0.00 5.00 6.00 156.60 0.00 156.60 14

9 Gay, Vinnie N Y 3 4 3 39.71 259.71 3.47 45.47 16.54 65.54 1.83 36.83 11.94 54.94 0.00 0.00 5.93 50.93 6.00 259.71 0.00 259.71 3

10 Gilges, Brian N N 27 27 27 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 0.00 6.00 27

11 Grandon, Tom N Y 6 2 7 30.89 278.89 1.88 39.88 9.54 53.54 2.30 43.30 4.09 39.09 7.79 49.79 5.29 47.29 6.00 278.89 39.09 239.80 7

12 Grauberger, Brent Y Y 9 9 9 22.97 220.97 3.23 44.23 9.06 52.06 0.00 0.00 2.86 34.86 1.94 33.94 5.88 49.88 6.00 220.97 0.00 220.97 9

13 Houdeshell, Mike N Y 27 31 31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31

14 Hughey, Blake N Y 23 25 25 3.17 49.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.17 46.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 49.17 0.00 49.17 25

15 Humphrey, James N Y 22 21 21 5.23 83.23 0.00 0.00 3.36 39.36 1.87 37.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 83.23 0.00 83.23 21

16 Juda, David N Y 2 3 2 47.24 262.24 12.59 61.59 15.88 63.88 0.00 0.00 15.50 60.50 2.08 36.08 1.19 34.19 6.00 262.24 0.00 262.24 2

17 Marsh, Ben N N 19 16 17 7.81 144.81 1.41 37.41 0.00 10.00 2.04 41.04 4.36 40.36 0.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 6.00 144.81 5.00 139.81 17

18 Marsh, Paul N Y 5 6 5 31.84 242.84 3.59 46.59 11.63 56.63 1.94 38.94 0.00 0.00 12.24 57.24 2.44 37.44 6.00 242.84 0.00 242.84 5

19 McLeod, Rick N Y 17 18 18 9.49 131.49 1.60 33.60 5.04 43.04 2.85 44.85 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 131.49 0.00 131.49 18

20 Morris, Kenny N Y 21 20 20 5.84 86.84 1.10 36.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.74 49.74 1.00 86.84 0.00 86.84 20

21 Morrone, Pete N Y 4 5 4 35.60 246.60 0.00 0.00 13.83 59.83 1.96 39.96 10.23 52.23 4.75 42.75 4.83 45.83 6.00 246.60 0.00 246.60 4

22 Neis, Brent N Y 20 19 19 7.42 88.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.96 43.96 0.00 0.00 2.46 38.46 6.00 88.42 0.00 88.42 19

23 Nelson, Dean N N 7 7 6 28.00 241.00 5.66 50.66 5.01 42.01 4.27 49.27 8.74 49.74 0.00 0.00 4.32 43.32 6.00 241.00 0.00 241.00 6

24 Petrey, Damon N Y 14 15 15 13.88 152.88 3.02 43.02 5.12 44.12 0.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 5.74 44.74 0.00 5.00 6.00 152.88 5.00 147.88 15

25 Rath, Vince N N 13 11 11 18.56 180.56 0.00 0.00 6.60 48.60 0.00 5.00 3.92 37.92 4.22 41.22 3.82 41.82 6.00 180.56 0.00 180.56 11

26 Reed, Ed N N 27 32 32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32

27 Stacy, Jeff N Y 8 12 12 26.03 168.03 6.11 52.11 15.38 62.38 0.00 5.00 4.54 42.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 168.03 0.00 168.03 12

28 Stratton, Larry N N 10 8 8 22.10 221.10 0.00 10.00 5.82 50.82 4.26 53.26 0.00 0.00 6.53 52.53 5.49 48.49 6.00 221.10 0.00 221.10 8

29 Sweeney, Tom N Y 27 28 28 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 28

30 Peterson, Wyatt Y N 26 26 26 2.14 44.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.14 37.14 0.00 5.00 2.00 44.14 0.00 44.14 26

31 Montgomery, Jeremy N Y 27 29 29 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 29

32 Sutton, Doug N N 27 29 29 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 29
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Team # Rank Total Points Member 1 Member 2 Member 3 Member 4 Member 5 Member 6

Team 1 5 498.37 Morrone, Pete Petry, Damon Gigles, Brian Capehart, Charles Cable, Tim

Team 2 1 948.48 Marsh, Paul Neis, Brent Grandon, Tom Coker, Ross Busha, Ryan

Team 3 4 846.01 Juda, David Stacy, Jeff Fairnington, Will Nelson, Dean Sweeney, Tom Peterson, Wyatt

Team 4 3 873.18 Byars, Wayne Stratton, Larry McLeod, Rick Humphrey, James Marsh, Ben Morris, Kenny

Team 5 2 875.00 Gay, Vinnie Hughey, Blake Akehurst, David Rath, Vince Grauberger, Brent Campbell, Vince
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1 Akehurst, David 2 2 4 9

1 2 Byars, Wayne 67.48 7 10.60 2 18.82 5 6.01 8 20.85 7 11.20 2 0.00

3 Busha, Ryan 1 3 8 1

17 4 Cable, Tim 2.40 3 0.00 2 0.00 6 2.40

5 Campbell, Vince 9 10 7 8 4

13 6 Capehart, Charles 9.49 2 9.49

7 Coker, Ross 7 9 4 1 9 7

8 Fairnington, Will 8 5 7 11

3 9 Gay, Vinnie 47.72 4 4.88 1 23.14 3 1.83 11 11.94 11 5.93

10 Gilges, Brian

6 11 Grandon, Tom 42.79 9 1.88 8 9.54 7 6.57 9 4.09 2 9.93 3 10.78

4 12 Grauberger, Brent 44.84 1 7.51 7 14.88 10 11.60 3 1.94 9 8.91

13 Houdeshell, Mike

16 14 Hughey, Blake 3.17 6 3.17

14 15 Humphrey, James 7.27 4 3.36 1 3.91

2 16 Juda, David 60.55 5 12.59 6 20.89 1 19.98 4 2.08 5 5.01

17 Marsh, Ben 4 11 1 3 3 8

5 18 Marsh, Paul 43.49 6 9.25 9 11.63 10 1.94 8 18.23 8 2.44

10 19 McLeod, Rick 16.36 3 1.60 10 7.99 8 2.85 6 3.92 1 1 1

15 20 Morris, Kenny 6.66 10 7 6.66

7 21 Morrone, Pete 41.41 12 13.83 9 1.96 4 10.23 9 6.24 6 9.15

12 22 Neis, Brent 11.78 3 9.32 10 2.46

23 Nelson, Dean 6 6 7 10 6

9 24 Petrey, Damon 36.28 8 16.79 11 5.12 4 2.10 5 0.00 5 12.27 4 0.00

11 25 Rath, Vince 13.50 1 2 6 1 13.50 5

26 Reed, Ed

8 27 Stacy, Jeff 36.60 10 7.21 5 21.23 2 0.00 7 8.16

28 Stratton, Larry 5 7 5 5 3

29 Sweeney, Tom

30 Peterson, Wyatt 2 2

31 Montgomery, Jeremy

32 Sutton, Doug

67.48 16.79 23.14 6.57 20.85 18.23 10.78 0.00 0.00



 

Olathe Bass Club - Season Statistics

Tournament Total Fish Total Weight Average Weight Big Bass

Lake of the Ozarks - Shawnee Bend 37 81.80 2.21 4.99

Table Rock - Upper White 79 150.43 1.90 4.10

Melvern Lake - Eisenhauer East 13 30.34 2.33 4.26

Truman #1 - Long Shoal 42 100.09 2.38 4.83

Truman #2 - Long Shoal 37 77.79 2.10 3.73

Lake of the Ozarks - Osage River 19 51.34 2.70 4.74

Pomme de Terre Lake

Stockton Lake

Season Total 227 491.79 2.17 4.99

Tournament Points Calculation Rules

Points Calculation: Example #1 Example #2

Angler fished 1 day of a 1 day 

tournament, attended meeting, 

but didn't catch any fish

0 didn't catch fi sh 40 1st Place

Meeting attendance points = 1 1 Attended 1 Attended

Tournament per day fished = 5 0 NO Big Bass 5 Big Bass

Big Bass for tournament = 5 5 Fished 1 day 10 Fished 2 days

Weight of total sack = XX.XX 0 Weight of bass 22.55 Weight of bass

Dead fish penalty =   -.25 lbs 0 No dead fish -0.25 1 dead fi sh

Late penalty = 5% per minute 0 Not late -1.1275 1 minute late

Short fish penalty = 1 lb 0 No Short Fish -1 1 short fi sh

6 Total  Points 76.1725 Total  Points

Angler fished both days of a 2 day 

tournament, placed 1st by weight, 

attended meeting, caught a total of 

22.55 lbs of bass, had 1 dead bass, 

and was 1 minute late to weigh-in.

Place points = 1 point per place 

(based on weight) inversley ranked 

from 40 for first, 39 for second, etc. 

No fish caught = 0 points
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1 8 Fairnington, Will 5 5 2 4.87 3.11 4.87 4 8.90 3.41 8.90 3.41 0.00 13.77 50.00 63.77 3 2

2 16 Juda, David 5 5 3 4.95 4.95 3 7.64 4.71 7.64 4.71 0.00 12.59 49.00 61.59 2 4

3 6 Capehart, Charles 5 5 0.00 3 9.49 3.70 9.49 3.70 0.00 9.49 48.00 57.49 n/a 1

4 2 Byars, Wayne 5 5 0.00 3 8.41 4.99 8.41 4.99 5.00 8.41 52.00 60.41 n/a 3

5 27 Stacy, Jeff 5 5 2 3.53 3.53 1 2.58 2.58 0.00 0.00 6.11 46.00 52.11 4 7

6 23 Nelson, Dean 5 5 2 5.66 4.23 5.66 0.00 4.23 0.00 5.66 45.00 50.66 1 n/a

7 3 Busha, Ryan 5 5 1 2.16 2.16 1 2.12 2.12 0.00 0.00 4.28 44.00 48.28 6 8

8 18 Marsh, Paul 5 5 1 1.78 1.78 1 1.81 1.81 0.00 0.00 3.59 43.00 46.59 7 10

9 9 Gay, Vinnie 5 5 0.00 2 3.47 3.47 0.00 0.00 3.47 42.00 45.47 n/a 5

10 12 Grauberger, Brent 5 5 1 3.23 3.23 3.23 0.00 3.23 0.00 3.23 41.00 44.23 5 n/a

11 24 Petrey, Damon 5 5 0.00 1 3.02 3.02 3.02 3.02 0.00 3.02 40.00 43.02 n/a 6

12 7 Coker, Ross 5 5 1 1.17 1.17 1 1.02 1.02 0.00 0.00 2.19 39.00 41.19 8 14

13 11 Grandon, Tom 5 5 0.00 1 1.88 1.88 0.00 0.00 1.88 38.00 39.88 n/a 9

14 19 McLeod, Rick 5 0.00 1 1.60 1.60 0.00 0.00 1.60 32.00 33.60 n/a 11

15 17 Marsh, Ben 5 5 0.00 1 1.41 1.41 0.00 0.00 1.41 36.00 37.41 n/a 12

16 20 Morris, Kenny 5 5 0.00 1 1.10 1.10 0.00 0.00 1.10 35.00 36.10 n/a 13

17 1 Akehurst, David 5 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 n/a n/a

17 5 Campbell, Vince 5 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 n/a n/a

17 28 Stratton, Larry 5 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 n/a n/a

17 4 Cable, Tim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 10 Gilges, Brian 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 13 Houdeshell, Mike 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 14 Hughey, Blake 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 15 Humphrey, James 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 31 Montgomery, Jeremy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 21 Morrone, Pete 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 22 Neis, Brent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 30 Peterson, Wyatt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 25 Rath, Vince 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 26 Reed, Ed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 32 Sutton, Doug 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 29 Sweeney, Tom 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

Day #1 Day #2 Tournament
# Caught 13 24 37

Total Weight 27.35 54.45 81.80
Avg. Weight 2.10 2.27 2.21

# Anglers 18 19 18.50
Avg. # Caught / Angler 0.72 1.26 2.00

Avg. Weight / Angler 1.52 2.87 4.42

Lake of the Ozarks - Shawnee Bend Mar 23-24



 

P
la

ce

A
n

gl
e

rI
D

Angler D
ay

1

D
ay

2

Q
ty

1

W
e

ig
h

t1

B
B

1

D
e

ad
1

Sh
o

rt
1

Ta
rd

y1

D
ay

1

Q
ty

2

W
e

ig
h

t2

B
B

2

D
e

ad
2

Sh
o

rt
2

Ta
rd

y2

D
ay

2

B
ig

B
as

s

B
B

P
o

in
ts

To
ta

l

P
o

in
ts

Fi
n

al Day 1

Rank

Day 2

Rank

1 2 Byars, Wayne 5 5 5 9.00 9.00 5 9.82 2.20 9.82 2.20 0.00 18.82 50.00 68.82 3 2

2 9 Gay, Vinnie 5 5 5 12.12 12.12 2 4.42 4.42 0.00 0.00 16.54 49.00 65.54 1 6

3 16 Juda, David 5 5 4 7.99 2.48 7.99 5 7.89 7.89 2.48 0.00 15.88 48.00 63.88 4 4

4 27 Stacy, Jeff 5 5 3 5.03 5.03 5 10.35 3.25 10.35 3.25 0.00 15.38 47.00 62.38 8 1

5 21 Morrone, Pete 5 5 5 11.13 2.71 11.13 1 2.70 2.70 2.70 2.71 0.00 13.83 46.00 59.83 2 11

6 18 Marsh, Paul 5 5 2 3.51 1.99 3.51 4 8.12 2.36 8.12 2.36 0.00 11.63 45.00 56.63 11 3

7 11 Grandon, Tom 5 5 3 5.65 5.65 3 4.89 1 3.89 0.00 0.00 9.54 44.00 53.54 5 7

8 12 Grauberger, Brent 5 5 3 5.31 5.31 2 3.75 3.75 0.00 0.00 9.06 43.00 52.06 6 8

9 25 Rath, Vince 5 5 3 4.87 4.87 1 1.73 1.73 0.00 0.00 6.60 42.00 48.60 9 13

10 8 Fairnington, Will 5 5 2 3.49 3.49 1 2.36 2.36 0.00 0.00 5.85 41.00 46.85 13 12

11 28 Stratton, Larry 5 5 0.00 2 5.82 4.10 5.82 4.10 5.00 5.82 45.00 50.82 n/a 5

12 24 Petrey, Damon 5 5 3 5.12 5.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.12 39.00 44.12 7 n/a

13 19 McLeod, Rick 5 5 2 3.61 3.61 1 1.43 1.43 0.00 0.00 5.04 38.00 43.04 10 15

14 23 Nelson, Dean 5 5 2 3.51 3.51 1 1.50 1.50 0.00 0.00 5.01 37.00 42.01 11 14

15 15 Humphrey, James 5 5 0.00 2 3.36 3.36 0.00 0.00 3.36 36.00 39.36 n/a 9

16 5 Campbell, Vince 5 5 0.00 2 2.95 2.95 0.00 0.00 2.95 35.00 37.95 n/a 10

17 1 Akehurst, David 5 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 n/a n/a

17 4 Cable, Tim 5 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 n/a n/a

17 7 Coker, Ross 5 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 n/a n/a

17 17 Marsh, Ben 5 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 n/a n/a

17 3 Busha, Ryan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 6 Capehart, Charles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 10 Gilges, Brian 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 13 Houdeshell, Mike 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 14 Hughey, Blake 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 31 Montgomery, Jeremy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 20 Morris, Kenny 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 22 Neis, Brent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 30 Peterson, Wyatt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 26 Reed, Ed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 32 Sutton, Doug 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

17 29 Sweeney, Tom 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

Day #1 Day #2 Tournament
# Caught 42 37 79

Total Weight 80.34 70.09 150.43
Avg. Weight 1.91 1.89 1.90

# Anglers 20 20 20.00
Avg. # Caught / Angler 2.10 1.85 3.95

Avg. Weight / Angler 4.02 3.50 7.52

Table Rock - Upper White Apr 20-21
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1 23 Nelson, Dean 5 2 4.27 2.29 4.27 0.00 2.29 0.00 4.27 45.00 49.27 1 n/a

2 28 Stratton, Larry 5 1 4.26 4.26 4.26 0.00 4.26 5.00 4.26 49.00 53.26 2 n/a

3 14 Hughey, Blake 5 1 3.17 3.17 3.17 0.00 3.17 0.00 3.17 43.00 46.17 3 n/a

4 19 McLeod, Rick 5 1 2.85 2.85 2.85 0.00 2.85 0.00 2.85 42.00 44.85 4 n/a

5 11 Grandon, Tom 5 1 2.30 2.30 2.30 0.00 2.30 0.00 2.30 41.00 43.30 5 n/a

6 7 Coker, Ross 5 1 2.10 2.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.10 40.00 42.10 6 n/a

7 17 Marsh, Ben 5 1 2.04 2.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.04 39.00 41.04 7 n/a

8 21 Morrone, Pete 5 1 1.96 1.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.96 38.00 39.96 8 n/a

9 18 Marsh, Paul 5 1 1.94 1.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 37.00 38.94 9 n/a

10 15 Humphrey, James 5 1 1.87 1.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.87 36.00 37.87 10 n/a

11 9 Gay, Vinnie 5 1 1.83 1.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.83 35.00 36.83 11 n/a

12 2 Byars, Wayne 5 1 1.75 1.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.75 34.00 35.75 12 n/a

13 3 Busha, Ryan 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

13 24 Petrey, Damon 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

13 25 Rath, Vince 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

13 27 Stacy, Jeff 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

13 1 Akehurst, David 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

13 4 Cable, Tim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

13 5 Campbell, Vince 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

13 6 Capehart, Charles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

13 8 Fairnington, Will 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

13 10 Gilges, Brian 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

13 12 Grauberger, Brent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

13 13 Houdeshell, Mike 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

13 16 Juda, David 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

13 31 Montgomery, Jeremy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

13 20 Morris, Kenny 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

13 22 Neis, Brent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

13 30 Peterson, Wyatt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

13 26 Reed, Ed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

13 32 Sutton, Doug 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

13 29 Sweeney, Tom 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

Day #1 Day #2 Tournament
# Caught 13 0 13

Total Weight 30.34 0.00 30.34
Avg. Weight 2.33 2.33

# Anglers 16 0 16.00
Avg. # Caught / Angler 0.81 0.81

Avg. Weight / Angler 1.90 1.90

Melvern Lake - Eisenhower East May 4
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1 16 Juda, David 5 5 15.50 4.67 15.50 0.00 4.67 0.00 15.50 45.00 60.50 1 n/a

2 2 Byars, Wayne 5 5 14.26 4.83 14.26 0.00 4.83 5.00 14.26 49.00 63.26 2 n/a

3 9 Gay, Vinnie 5 5 11.94 11.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.94 43.00 54.94 3 n/a

4 21 Morrone, Pete 5 5 10.23 3.22 10.23 0.00 3.22 0.00 10.23 42.00 52.23 4 n/a

5 23 Nelson, Dean 5 4 8.99 0.25 8.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.74 41.00 49.74 5 n/a

6 3 Busha, Ryan 5 4 6.59 6.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.59 40.00 46.59 6 n/a

7 22 Neis, Brent 5 2 4.96 3.37 4.96 0.00 3.37 0.00 4.96 39.00 43.96 7 n/a

8 27 Stacy, Jeff 5 2 4.54 4.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.54 38.00 42.54 8 n/a

9 7 Coker, Ross 5 2 4.48 4.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.48 37.00 41.48 9 n/a

10 17 Marsh, Ben 5 2 4.36 4.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.36 36.00 40.36 10 n/a

11 11 Grandon, Tom 5 2 4.09 4.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.09 35.00 39.09 11 n/a

12 25 Rath, Vince 5 2 3.92 3.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.92 34.00 37.92 12 n/a

13 5 Campbell, Vince 5 1 3.62 3.62 3.62 0.00 3.62 0.00 3.62 33.00 36.62 13 n/a

14 12 Grauberger, Brent 5 1 2.86 2.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.86 32.00 34.86 14 n/a

15 4 Cable, Tim 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

15 19 McLeod, Rick 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

15 24 Petrey, Damon 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

15 1 Akehurst, David 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

15 6 Capehart, Charles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

15 8 Fairnington, Will 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

15 10 Gilges, Brian 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

15 13 Houdeshell, Mike 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

15 14 Hughey, Blake 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

15 15 Humphrey, James 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

15 18 Marsh, Paul 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

15 31 Montgomery, Jeremy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

15 20 Morris, Kenny 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

15 30 Peterson, Wyatt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

15 26 Reed, Ed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

15 28 Stratton, Larry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

15 32 Sutton, Doug 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

15 29 Sweeney, Tom 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

Day #1 Day #2 Tournament
# Caught 42 0 42

Total Weight 100.09 0.00 100.09
Avg. Weight 2.38 2.38

# Anglers 17 0 17.00
Avg. # Caught / Angler 2.47 2.47

Avg. Weight / Angler 5.89 5.89

Truman #1 - Long Shoal May 18
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1 18 Marsh, Paul 5 5 12.24 12.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.24 45.00 57.24 1 n/a

2 3 Busha, Ryan 5 4 9.28 2.81 9.28 0.00 2.81 0.00 9.28 44.00 53.28 2 n/a

3 2 Byars, Wayne 5 5 9.22 2.97 9.22 0.00 2.97 0.00 9.22 43.00 52.22 3 n/a

4 11 Grandon, Tom 5 5 7.79 7.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.79 42.00 49.79 4 n/a

5 28 Stratton, Larry 5 3 6.53 3.73 6.53 0.00 3.73 5.00 6.53 46.00 52.53 5 n/a

6 5 Campbell, Vince 5 2 5.99 3.12 5.99 0.00 3.12 0.00 5.99 40.00 45.99 6 n/a

7 24 Petrey, Damon 5 2 5.74 3.41 5.74 0.00 3.41 0.00 5.74 39.00 44.74 7 n/a

8 21 Morrone, Pete 5 3 4.75 4.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.75 38.00 42.75 8 n/a

9 25 Rath, Vince 5 2 4.47 2.48 0.25 4.22 0.00 2.48 0.00 4.22 37.00 41.22 9 n/a

10 4 Cable, Tim 5 1 2.40 2.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.40 36.00 38.40 10 n/a

11 30 Peterson, Wyatt 5 1 2.14 2.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.14 35.00 37.14 11 n/a

12 16 Juda, David 5 1 2.08 2.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.08 34.00 36.08 12 n/a

13 8 Fairnington, Will 5 1 1.98 1.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.98 33.00 34.98 13 n/a

14 12 Grauberger, Brent 5 1 1.94 1.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 32.00 33.94 14 n/a

15 7 Coker, Ross 5 1 1.49 1.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.49 31.00 32.49 15 n/a

16 1 Akehurst, David 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

16 17 Marsh, Ben 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

16 6 Capehart, Charles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 9 Gay, Vinnie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 10 Gilges, Brian 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 13 Houdeshell, Mike 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 14 Hughey, Blake 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 15 Humphrey, James 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 19 McLeod, Rick 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 31 Montgomery, Jeremy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 20 Morris, Kenny 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 22 Neis, Brent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 23 Nelson, Dean 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 26 Reed, Ed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 27 Stacy, Jeff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 32 Sutton, Doug 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 29 Sweeney, Tom 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

Day #1 Day #2 Tournament
# Caught 37 0 37

Total Weight 77.79 0.00 77.79
Avg. Weight 2.10 2.10

# Anglers 17 0 17.00
Avg. # Caught / Angler 2.18 2.18

Avg. Weight / Angler 4.58 4.58

Truman #2 - Long Shoal June 8
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1 9 Gay, Vinnie 5 3 6.18 0.25 5.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.93 45.00 50.93 1 n/a

2 12 Grauberger, Brent 5 2 5.88 5.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.88 44.00 49.88 2 n/a

3 28 Stratton, Larry 5 2 5.49 5.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.49 43.00 48.49 3 n/a

4 11 Grandon, Tom 5 2 5.29 5.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.29 42.00 47.29 4 n/a

5 21 Morrone, Pete 5 2 4.83 4.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.83 41.00 45.83 5 n/a

6 20 Morris, Kenny 5 1 4.74 4.74 4.74 0.00 4.74 5.00 4.74 45.00 49.74 6 n/a

7 23 Nelson, Dean 5 1 4.32 4.32 4.32 0.00 4.32 0.00 4.32 39.00 43.32 7 n/a

8 25 Rath, Vince 5 1 3.82 3.82 3.82 0.00 3.82 0.00 3.82 38.00 41.82 8 n/a

9 1 Akehurst, David 5 1 3.03 3.03 3.03 0.00 3.03 0.00 3.03 37.00 40.03 9 n/a

10 22 Neis, Brent 5 1 2.46 2.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.46 36.00 38.46 10 n/a

11 18 Marsh, Paul 5 1 2.44 2.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.44 35.00 37.44 11 n/a

12 7 Coker, Ross 5 1 1.92 1.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.92 34.00 35.92 12 n/a

13 16 Juda, David 5 1 1.19 1.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.19 33.00 34.19 13 n/a

14 2 Byars, Wayne 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

14 5 Campbell, Vince 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

14 8 Fairnington, Will 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

14 17 Marsh, Ben 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

14 30 Peterson, Wyatt 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

14 24 Petrey, Damon 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

20 3 Busha, Ryan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 4 Cable, Tim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 6 Capehart, Charles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 10 Gilges, Brian 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 13 Houdeshell, Mike 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 14 Hughey, Blake 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 15 Humphrey, James 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 31 Montgomery, Jeremy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 26 Reed, Ed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 27 Stacy, Jeff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 32 Sutton, Doug 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 29 Sweeney, Tom 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

Day #1 Day #2 Tournament
# Caught 19 0 19

Total Weight 51.34 0.00 51.34
Avg. Weight 2.70 2.70

# Anglers 19 0 19.00
Avg. # Caught / Angler 1.00 1.00

Avg. Weight / Angler 2.70 2.70

Lake of the Ozarks - River July 13


